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14th July 2023 

 

Dear Parent Carers, 

 

Weekly Update: 14/07/23 

 

I hope this update finds you well.    The end of the academic year is nearly here with 

just one week to go before the students and staff have a well-deserved break. 

 

It was great to see so many of you on Tuesday at the Parent Carer evening.  I hope 

you enjoyed reflecting over the past year, and also found the mini marketplace 

helpful.  

 

As I write the update, our Summer Fayre is just about to start.  We’ve had to move 

indoors because of our wonderful British weather(!), but I am sure it will still be 

fantastic and raise lots of money for our Student Council’s activities.  Thank you to 

the team who put this together, and the classes for thinking up and running activities 

– seeing the students work together to run their stalls is inspiring, as we work 

collectively to shape successful futures! 

 

This week’s update is focussed on the summer break – please find our Summer 

Support leaflet enclosed with support, advice and activities. 

 

With best wishes, 

 

 

 

 

Sabrina Hobbs 

Principal    
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Term Dates for Academic Year 2022/2023 

 

Summer Term 

School Breaks up for Summer – Friday 21st July 

 

Term Dates for Academic Year 2023/2024 

 

Autumn Term 

INSET Day – Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September 

School Starts for the new Academic Year – Wednesday 6th September  

School Breaks up for Half Term – Friday 27th October 

School Starts Back – Monday 6th November 

School Breaks up for Christmas – Friday 22nd December 

 

Spring Term 

School Starts Back – Monday 8th January 2024 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Thursday 15th February 

INSET Day – Friday 16th February 

School Starts Back – Monday 26th February 

School Breaks up for Easter – Thursday 28th March 

 

Summer Term 

INSET Day – Monday 15th April 

School Starts Back – Tuesday 16th April 

Bank Holiday – Monday 6th May  

School Breaks up for Half Term - Friday 24th May 

School Starts Back – Monday 3rd June 

INSET Day – Monday 1st July 

School Breaks up for Summer – Tuesday 23rd July 
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